Roaming (Voice and Data) Prices in Trinidad and Tobago as
of 18" December 2023

As part of the Telecommunications Authority of Trinidad and Tobago’s (the Authority) mandate
to promote and protect the interests of consumers, the Authority has published a price schedule to
improve consumer awareness. The Authority continues to monitor price changes and will update
price schedules intermittently. Visit the Authority’s website www.tatt.org.tt for further
information.

DISCLAIMER
e Information obtained from operators’ website and stated, “as is”, as far as practicable.
e Operators are listed in alphabetical order.

e Prices are calculated and rounded off to the nearest cent to show comparable VAT inclusive
prices.

e Customers are charged VAT upfront (at the point of purchase) for credit top-up.
e Consumers should visit the operators’ website for a comprehensive list of all services offered.




1. Roaming Plans and Prices

1.1.BMOBILE: DATA (ONLY) ROAMING PLANS (PREPAID AND

POSTPAID)
Roaming Plans Roaming Roaming Data Prices (TT$)
Minutes
Data Only - 256 MB $111.38
Data Only - 512 MB $223.88
Data Only - 1GB $448.88

Notes to Table:

1) These rates apply to the following destinations:
Anguilla, Antigua and Barbuda, Barbados, British Virgin Islands, Canada, Cayman
Islands, Dominica, Grenada, Guyana, Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts and Nevis, St. Lucia,
St. Vincent and the Grenadines, Turks and Caicos, United Kingdom and United States.

2) The data allowance is valid for 14 days.

1.2.BMOBILE: DATA (ONLY) ROAMING PLANS (POSTPAID ONLY)

Roaming Plans Roaming Roaming Data Prices (TT$)

Minutes

Global Data Only - 1GB $561.38

Notes to Table:

1) This rate applies to the following destinations:
Anguilla, Antigua and Barbuda, Barbados, British Virgin Islands, Cayman Islands,
Dominica, Grenada, Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts and Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Vincent and
The Grenadines, Turks and Caicos, US, UK, Canada, Guyana, China, Costa Rica,
Dominica Republic, El Salvador, Germany, Guatemala, Venezuela, Hong Kong, Mexico,
Nicaragua, Panama, Spain, St. Maarten, and Suriname.

2) The data allowance is valid for 14 days.



1.3.BMOBILE: VOICE (ONLY) ROAMING PLANS (PREPAID AND

POSTPAID)
Roaming Plans Roaming Roaming Data Prices (TT$)
Minutes
Voice Only 60/mins - $55.13
Voice Only 120/mins - $111.38
Voice Only 180/mins - $167.63

Notes to Table:

1) These rates apply to the following destinations:
Anguilla, Antigua and Barbuda, Barbados, British Virgin Islands, Canada, Cayman
Islands, Dominica, Grenada, Guyana, Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts and Nevis, St. Lucia,
St. Vincent and the Grenadines, Turks and Caicos, United Kingdom and United States.

2) These minutes apply to both incoming and outgoing calls.

3) The plan is valid for a period of 14 days.

1.4.BMOBILE: VOICE AND DATA ROAMING PLANS (PREPAID AND

POSTPAID)
Roaming Plans | Roaming Minutes Roaming Data Prices (TT$)
Combo (Data & 120/mins 512 MB $336.38
Voice)

Notes to Table:

1) These rates apply to the following destinations:
Anguilla, Antigua and Barbuda, Barbados, British Virgin Islands, Canada, Cayman
Islands, Dominica, Grenada, Guyana, Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts and Nevis, St. Lucia,
St. Vincent and the Grenadines, Turks and Caicos, United Kingdom and United States.

2) This plan is valid for a period of 14 days.

3) Rates apply to both incoming and outgoing calls.

4) Please visit the operator’s website to input roaming destinations for further details on
rates. https://bmobile.co.tt/mobile/international-calling-roaming/#voice-data-roaming



https://bmobile.co.tt/mobile/international-calling-roaming/#voice-data-roaming

1.5.BMOBILE: PAY AS YOU GO RATES (PREPAID)

Service Rate Selected Guyana | USA, UK &
Structure Caribbean* Canada
Receiving Calls TT$/min Free $4.50 $4.50
Calling Trinidad and Tobago TT$/min $1.11 $4.50 $4.50
Calling Visited Country TT$/min $1.11 $4.50 $4.50
Calling International Destinations TT$/min $6.75 $6.75 $6.75
Calling Satellite & Premium TT$/min $67.50 $67.50 $67.50
Destinations
Receive Voicemail TT$/min Free $4.50 $4.50
Data Roaming (per MB) TT$/MB $2.25 $9.00 $9.00
Sending SMS TT$/SMS $0.78 $0.78 $0.78
Receiving SMS TT$/SMS Free Free Free

Notes to Table:

1) * The “Selected Caribbean Countries” in which the rates above are provided for are:

Anguilla, Antigua and Barbuda, Barbados, British Virgin Islands, Cayman Islands,
Dominica, Grenada, Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts and Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Vincent &
Grenadines, Turks and Caicos.
2) These rates are for prepaid customers and are on a pay as you go basis.
3) Please visit the operator’s website to input roaming destinations for further details on rates
for other destinations not provided in the Table above:
https://bmobile.co.tt/mobile/international-calling-roaming/prepaid-roaming-rates/

1.6.BMOBILE: PAY AS YOU GO RATES (POSTPAID)

Service Rate Selected Guyana | USA, UK &

Structure Caribbean* Canada
Receiving Calls TT$/min Free $4.50 $4.50
Calling Trinidad and Tobago TT$/min $0.78 $4.50 $4.50
Calling Visited Country TT$/min $0.78 $4.50 $4.50
Calling International Destinations TT$/min $5.63 $4.50 $4.50
Calling Satellite & Premium TT$/min $67.50 $67.50 $67.50
Destinations



https://bmobile.co.tt/mobile/international-calling-roaming/prepaid-roaming-rates/

Service Rate Selected Guyana | USA, UK &
Structure Caribbean* Canada

Receive Voicemail TT$/min Free $4.50 $4.50

Data Roaming (per MB) TT$/MB $2.25 $9.00 $9.00

Sending SMS TT$/SMS $0.78 $0.78 $0.78

Receiving SMS TT$/SMS Free Free Free

Notes to Table:

1) *The “Selected Caribbean Countries” in which the rates above are provided for are:
Anguilla, Antigua and Barbuda, Barbados, British Virgin Islands, Cayman Islands,
Dominica, Grenada, Jamaica, Montserrat, St. Kitts and Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Vincent &
Grenadines, Turks and Caicos

2) These rates are for postpaid customers and are on a pay as you go basis.

3) Please visit the operator’s website to input roaming destinations for further details on rates
for other destinations not provided in the Table above:
https://bmobile.co.tt/mobile/international-calling-roaming/postpaid-roaming-rates/

1.7.DIGICEL: INTERNATIONAL VOICE AND DATA ROAMING
PLANS (PREPAID AND POSTPAID)

Roaming Plans Details Prices (TT$)
3 days 1 GB data & free incoming calls. $225.00
7 days 3 GB data & free incoming calls. $309.38
14 days 8 GB data & free incoming calls. $393.75
30 days 15 GB data & free incoming calls. $506.25

Notes to Table:
1) Roaming destinations include the USA, Canada, U.K., Mexico, and more.
2) Please visit the operator’s website for a complete list of roaming destinations.
https://www.digicelgroup.com/tt/en/roaming#international-plans



https://bmobile.co.tt/mobile/international-calling-roaming/postpaid-roaming-rates/
https://www.digicelgroup.com/tt/en/roaming#international-plans

1.8.DIGICEL: USA/CANADA DATA ONLY PLAN (PREPAID AND
POSTPAID)

Roaming Plans Details Prices (TT$)

14 days 3 GB data $281.25

Notes to Table:

1) Roaming territories include the USA — 51 US states (Does not include Puerto Rico,
Hawaii, Cruise Ships) and Canada.

2) Please visit the operator’s website for a complete list of roaming destinations.

https://www.digicelgroup.com/tt/en/roaming#international-plans

1.9.DIGICEL: CARIBBEAN VOICE AND DATA ROAMING PLANS
(PREPAID AND POSTPAID)

Roaming Plans Details Prices (TT$)
3 days 3 GB data & free incoming calls. $56.25

7 days 7 GB data & free incoming calls. $112.50

30 days 14 GB data & free incoming calls. $225.00

Notes to Table:
1) Roaming destinations include:
Anguilla, Bonaire, Grenada, St Kitts & Nevis, Antigua, Cayman, Guyana, St. Lucia
Aruba, Curacao, Haiti, St. Vincent and the Grenadines, Barbados, Dominica,
Montserrat, Suriname, Bermuda, Jamaica, TCI, BVI & FWI.
2) Please visit the operator’s website for a complete list of roaming destinations.
https://www.digicelgroup.com/tt/en/roaming#caribbean-plans



https://www.digicelgroup.com/tt/en/roaming#international-plans
https://www.digicelgroup.com/tt/en/roaming#caribbean-plans

1.10. DIGICEL: PAY AS YOU GO RATES (PREPAID & POSTPAID)
Service Rate Digicel Haiti USA & United
Structure | Caribbean* Canada Kingdom
Receiving Calls TT$/min | $1.52 $6.19 $1.52 $5.63
Calling to Home TT$/min | $1.52 $6.19 $1.52 $5.63
Calling Visited Country TT$/min | $1.52 $6.19 $1.52 $5.63
Calling Rest of the World TT$/min | $3.80 $6.19 $3.80 $11.25
Outgoing SMS TT$/SMS | $1.52 $1.52 $1.52 $1.52
Data TT$/MB | $1.74 $1.74 $1.74 $4.50
Calling Satellite TT$/min | $56.25 $56.25 $56.25 $56.25

Notes to Table:

1) * The “Digicel Caribbean Countries” include:
Anguilla, Antigua, Aruba, Bermuda, Barbados, Bonaire, British Virgin Islands,
Cayman Islands, Curacao, Dominica, French West Indies, Guyana, Jamaica,
Suriname, Grenada, Montserrat, St Kitts & Nevis, St. Lucia, St. Vincent & the
Grenadines, Turks & Caicos.

2) These rates are for prepaid and postpaid customers and are on a pay as you go basis.

3) Please visit the operator’s website to input roaming destinations for further details on rates

for other destinations not provided in the Table above:

https://'www.digiceleroup.com/tt/en/roaming#tpay-as-you-go



https://www.digicelgroup.com/tt/en/roaming#pay-as-you-go

